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We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an estimate of savings

you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major top brands and doses not
necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You are kindly reminded to verify carefully

when you are placing an order with us if you are actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.
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MODEL:YL-15T

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

CustomerService@vevor.com

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

GEAR PULLER

mailto:CustomerService@vevor.com
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Safety & Warning
 Read and understand this entire manual before assembling, installing,

operating, or servicing this product. Failure to follow these warnings
and instructions can cause death, personal injury, or damage valuable
property.

 While assembling and using this product, keep the work area clean
and well-lighted, and keep spectators and children out of the work
area.

 Wear ANSI-approved safety goggles, heavy-duty work gloves, and
safety shoes during use.

 Use as intended only.
 Before each use, inspect the general condition of the product. Check

for: broken, cracked, or bent parts, loose or missing parts, and any
condition that may affect the proper operation of the product.

 After every use, wipe with a clean cloth. Then, store the product in a
safe, dry location out of reach of children and other non-authorized
people.

 Ensure only genuine parts are used for replacement & Repair.
 Be aware of dynamic loading! The sudden load movement may briefly

create an excess load, causing product failure.

Specifications

Model Series YL-15T

Max. Tensile Force (t) 15

Max. Jaw Spread(inch) 12

Structural Style Hydraulic
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Figure of the Product

Part Description Qty
1 Pump Body 1
2 Pull Tab 6
3 Ejector Pin 1
4 Bolt 6
5 Nut 6
6 Handle 1
7 Puller Ring 1
8 Claw Feet 3
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Installation instructions

Step 1.

Step 2.
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Step 3.

Step 4.
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Instructions
A. Oil valve stem screw tightens on deasil first when using.
B. Adjust hook claw to claw hook to hold the objects.
C. Raise the handle hand hole to lift the filling pump upper and lower,
corresponding to going backward; the claw hook has back and forth inside
to insert, and the object is pulled out to draw the quilt.
D. If you want to make the cylinder rod contract back, it only needs to go
back to loosen the right valve stem in a counterclockwise direction; little to
little, the cylinder rod has gone back to contract gradually under the
function of the spring.
E. According to the external diameter of the object, draw distance, and load
strength, choose the corresponding hydraulic pressure of tonnage draw
horses before using, must guard against overloading to use, avoid
damage.
F. In order to prevent causing machines damage for overload, hydraulics
setting set up overload to unload the valve automatically; when the object
at exceeding the specified load, the hydraulic pump will over low oil
automatically, workpiece will don t retreat and enter, should reelect with
large hydraulic pressure of tonnage draw horses at this moment.
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MODÈLE :  YL15T

« Économisez  la  moitié »,  « Moitié  prix »  ou  toute  autre  expression  similaire  utilisée  par  nous  ne  représente  qu'une  estimation  des  économies
Nous  continuons  à  nous  engager  à  vous  fournir  des  outils  à  des  prix  compétitifs.

Vous  pourriez  bénéficier  de  l'achat  de  certains  outils  chez  nous  par  rapport  aux  grandes  marques  et  les  doses  ne  couvrent  pas  
nécessairement  toutes  les  catégories  d'outils  que  nous  proposons.  Nous  vous  rappelons  de  bien  vouloir  vérifier  soigneusement  lorsque  

vous  passez  une  commande  chez  nous  si  vous  économisez  réellement  la  moitié  par  rapport  aux  grandes  marques.

EXTRACTEUR  D'ENGRENAGES

Assistance  technique  et  certificat  de  garantie  électronique  www.vevor.com/support

Machine Translated by Google

https://www.vevor.com/support


Il  s'agit  de  la  notice  d'utilisation  d'origine.  Veuillez  lire  attentivement  toutes  les  instructions  du  
manuel  avant  de  l'utiliser.  VEVOR  se  réserve  le  droit  d'interpréter  clairement  notre  manuel  d'utilisation.  

L'apparence  du  produit  dépend  du  produit  que  vous  avez  reçu.  Veuillez  nous  excuser,  nous  ne  
vous  informerons  plus  en  cas  de  mise  à  jour  technologique  ou  logicielle  de  notre  produit.

Vous  avez  des  questions  sur  nos  produits ?  Vous  avez  besoin  d'assistance  technique ?  N'hésitez  pas  à  

nous  contacter :

1

MODÈLE :  YL15T

BESOIN  D'AIDE?  CONTACTEZNOUS!

ServiceClient@vevor.com

EXTRACTEUR  D'ENGRENAGES

Machine Translated by Google

mailto:CustomerService@vevor.com
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Style  structurel

12

Hydraulique

Force  de  traction  max.  (t)

Écartement  max.  des  mâchoires  (pouces)

YL15TSérie  de  modèles

2

condition  pouvant  affecter  le  bon  fonctionnement  du  produit.  �  Après  chaque  utilisation,  

essuyez  avec  un  chiffon  propre.  Ensuite,  rangez  le  produit  dans  un

�  Lisez  et  comprenez  l'intégralité  de  ce  manuel  avant  d'assembler,  d'installer,  d'utiliser  ou  d'entretenir  ce  produit.  

Le  nonrespect  de  ces  avertissements

zone.

pour :  pièces  cassées,  fissurées  ou  pliées,  pièces  desserrées  ou  manquantes,  et  tout

�  Utiliser  uniquement  comme  prévu.  

�  Avant  chaque  utilisation,  inspecter  l'état  général  du  produit.  Vérifier

chaussures  de  sécurité  pendant  l'utilisation.

�  Portez  des  lunettes  de  sécurité  homologuées  ANSI,  des  gants  de  travail  robustes  et

créer  une  charge  excessive,  provoquant  une  défaillance  du  produit.

et  bien  éclairé,  et  garder  les  spectateurs  et  les  enfants  hors  du  travail

�  Assurezvous  que  seules  des  pièces  d'origine  sont  utilisées  pour  le  remplacement  et  la  réparation.  

�  Soyez  conscient  de  la  charge  dynamique !  Le  mouvement  soudain  de  la  charge  peut  brièvement

�  Lors  de  l'assemblage  et  de  l'utilisation  de  ce  produit,  gardez  la  zone  de  travail  propre

personnes.

propriété.

endroit  sûr  et  sec,  hors  de  portée  des  enfants  et  des  autres  personnes  non  autorisées

et  les  instructions  peuvent  entraîner  la  mort,  des  blessures  corporelles  ou  des  dommages  précieux.

Caractéristiques

Sécurité  et  avertissement

Machine Translated by Google
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Partie Description

17

8

6

6

6

3

Poignée

5

1

Noix

Anneau  d'extraction

4

6

Pieds  griffus

Boulon

3

1

Goupille  d'éjection

Languette  de  traction2

Quantité

Corps  de  pompe

Figure  du  produit

3
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Étape  2.

Étape  1.

Instructions  d'installation
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Étape  4.

Étape  3.

Machine Translated by Google



B.  Ajustez  la  griffe  du  crochet  à  la  griffe  du  crochet  pour  maintenir  les  objets.

force,  choisissez  la  pression  hydraulique  correspondante  au  tirage  de  tonnage

fonction  du  ressort.

E.  Selon  le  diamètre  extérieur  de  l'objet,  la  distance  de  tirage  et  la  charge

une  grande  pression  hydraulique  de  tonnage  tire  les  chevaux  à  ce  moment.

automatiquement,  la  pièce  ne  reculera  pas  et  n'entrera  pas,  elle  doit  être  réélu  avec

petit,  la  tige  du  vérin  est  revenue  se  contracter  progressivement  sous  la

revenir  pour  desserrer  la  tige  de  soupape  droite  dans  le  sens  inverse  des  aiguilles  d'une  montre ;  peu  à

en  dépassant  la  charge  spécifiée,  la  pompe  hydraulique  manquera  d'huile

D.  Si  vous  souhaitez  que  la  tige  du  vérin  se  rétracte,  il  suffit  de  la  faire

réglage  de  la  surcharge  pour  décharger  automatiquement  la  vanne ;  lorsque  l'objet

pour  insérer,  et  l'objet  est  retiré  pour  dessiner  la  courtepointe.

F.  Afin  d'éviter  d'endommager  les  machines  en  cas  de  surcharge,  le  système  hydraulique

C.  Soulevez  le  trou  de  la  poignée  pour  soulever  la  pompe  de  remplissage  vers  le  haut  et  vers  le  

bas,  ce  qui  correspond  à  une  marche  arrière ;  le  crochet  à  griffes  a  un  mouvement  de  vaetvient  à  l'intérieur

dommage.

chevaux  avant  utilisation,  doivent  se  prémunir  contre  la  surcharge  à  utiliser,  éviter

6

A.  La  vis  de  la  tige  de  soupape  d'huile  se  serre  d'abord  sur  le  deasil  lors  de  l'utilisation.

Instructions

Machine Translated by Google
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MODELL:YL-15T

"Sparen  Sie  die  Hälfte",  "Halber  Preis"  oder  andere  ähnliche  Ausdrücke,  die  wir  verwenden,  stellen  nur  eine  Schätzung  der  Ersparnis  dar

Wir  sind  weiterhin  bestrebt,  Ihnen  Werkzeuge  zu  wettbewerbsfähigen  Preisen  anzubieten.

Sie  könnten  beim  Kauf  bestimmter  Werkzeuge  bei  uns  im  Vergleich  zu  den  großen  Topmarken  einen  Vorteil  erzielen,  und  die  

Dosierungen  decken  nicht  unbedingt  alle  von  uns  angebotenen  Werkzeugkategorien  ab.  Wir  möchten  Sie  freundlich  daran  erinnern,  

bei  Ihrer  Bestellung  bei  uns  sorgfältig  zu  prüfen,  ob  Sie  im  Vergleich  zu  den  großen  Topmarken  tatsächlich  die  Hälfte  sparen.

ZAHNRADABZIEHER

Technischer  Support  und  E-Garantie-Zertifikat  www.vevor.com/support

Machine Translated by Google

https://www.vevor.com/support


Dies  ist  die  Originalanleitung.  Bitte  lesen  Sie  alle  Anweisungen  sorgfältig  durch,  bevor  Sie  

das  Gerät  in  Betrieb  nehmen.  VEVOR  behält  sich  eine  klare  Auslegung  unserer  Bedienungsanleitung  

vor.  Das  Erscheinungsbild  des  Produkts  richtet  sich  nach  dem  Produkt,  das  Sie  erhalten  

haben.  Bitte  verzeihen  Sie  uns,  dass  wir  Sie  nicht  erneut  informieren,  wenn  es  Technologie-  oder  

Software-Updates  für  unser  Produkt  gibt.

Sie  haben  Fragen  zu  unseren  Produkten?  Sie  benötigen  technischen  Support?  Dann  kontaktieren  

Sie  uns  gerne:

1

MODELL:YL-15T

Brauchen  Sie  Hilfe?  Kontaktieren  Sie  uns!

Kundenservice@vevor.com

ZAHNRADABZIEHER

Machine Translated by Google

mailto:CustomerService@vevor.com


Max.  Backenabstand  (Zoll)

15

12

Max.  Zugkraft  (t)

Struktureller  Stil

YL-15TModellreihe

Hydraulisch

2

ÿ  Halten  Sie  den  Arbeitsbereich  während  der  Montage  und  Verwendung  dieses  Produkts  sauber

Menschen.

und  gut  beleuchtet  sein  und  Zuschauer  und  Kinder  von  der  Arbeit  fernhalten

ÿ  Stellen  Sie  sicher,  dass  bei  Austausch  und  Reparatur  nur  Originalteile  verwendet  werden.  ÿ  Achten  

Sie  auf  dynamische  Belastung!  Die  plötzliche  Lastbewegung  kann  kurzzeitig

Zustand,  der  den  ordnungsgemäßen  Betrieb  des  Produkts  beeinträchtigen  kann.  ÿ  Wischen  

Sie  das  Produkt  nach  jedem  Gebrauch  mit  einem  sauberen  Tuch  ab.  Lagern  Sie  das  Produkt  anschließend  in  einem

und  Anweisungen  können  zum  Tod,  zu  Verletzungen  oder  zur  Beschädigung  wertvoller

Eigentum.

sicheren,  trockenen  Ort  außerhalb  der  Reichweite  von  Kindern  und  anderen  unbefugten

Bereich.

ÿ  Nur  bestimmungsgemäß  verwenden.  

ÿ  Vor  jedem  Gebrauch  den  allgemeinen  Zustand  des  Produkts  prüfen.

ÿ  Lesen  Sie  das  gesamte  Handbuch  sorgfältig  durch,  bevor  Sie  das  Produkt  zusammenbauen,  installieren,  bedienen  

oder  warten.  Die  Nichtbeachtung  dieser  Warnungen

auf:  gebrochene,  gerissene  oder  verbogene  Teile,  lose  oder  fehlende  Teile  und  alle

ÿ  Tragen  Sie  eine  ANSI-zugelassene  Schutzbrille,  strapazierfähige  Arbeitshandschuhe  und

eine  übermäßige  Belastung  erzeugen,  die  zu  einem  Produktausfall  führen  kann.

Tragen  Sie  bei  der  Benutzung  Sicherheitsschuhe.

Technische  Daten

Sicherheit  und  Warnung

Machine Translated by Google



Handhaben

3

1

Auswerferstift

4

6

Bolzen

1 Pumpenkörper

3

2

Menge

7

6

Aufreißlasche

8

1

Abziehring

Klauenfüße

Teil Beschreibung

5

1

1

6

6

Nuss

Abbildung  des  Produkts

3
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Schritt  2.

Schritt  1.

Installationsanleitung

4

Machine Translated by Google
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Schritt  4.

Schritt  3.

Machine Translated by Google



zum  Einfügen  und  zum  Zeichnen  des  Quilts  wird  das  Objekt  herausgezogen.

F.  Um  zu  verhindern,  dass  Maschinen  durch  Überlastung  beschädigt  werden,  Hydraulik

D.  Wenn  Sie  die  Zylinderstange  wieder  zusammenziehen  möchten,  müssen  Sie  sie  nur

Einstellung  Überlastung  einrichten,  um  das  Ventil  automatisch  zu  entlasten;  wenn  das  Objekt

B.  Passen  Sie  Hakenklaue  an  Klauenhaken  an,  um  die  Objekte  zu  halten.

Pferde  vor  der  Verwendung,  müssen  vor  Überlastung  zu  schützen,  zu  vermeiden

Schaden.

C.  Heben  Sie  das  Griffloch  an,  um  die  Füllpumpe  nach  oben  und  unten  zu  heben,  entsprechend  

dem  Rückwärtsgehen.  Der  Klauenhaken  hat  innen  eine  Vor-  und  Rückwärtsbewegung.

Funktion  der  Feder.

großer  hydraulischer  Druck  der  Tonnage-Zugpferde  in  diesem  Moment.

E.  Je  nach  Außendurchmesser  des  Objekts,  Zugdistanz  und  Belastung

Stärke,  wählen  Sie  den  entsprechenden  Hydraulikdruck  der  Tonnage  ziehen

zurück,  um  den  rechten  Ventilschaft  gegen  den  Uhrzeigersinn  zu  lösen;  etwas  zu

bei  Überschreiten  der  angegebenen  Last  wird  die  Hydraulikpumpe  über  niedrigen  Ölstand

wenig,  die  Zylinderstange  ist  zurückgegangen,  um  sich  allmählich  unter  dem  zusammenzuziehen

automatisch,  Werkstück  wird  nicht  zurückziehen  und  eingeben,  sollte  erneut  wählen  mit

A.  Die  Ölventilschaftschraube  wird  bei  der  Verwendung  zuerst  mit  Deasil  festgezogen.

Anweisungen

6

Machine Translated by Google
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MODELLO:YL-15T

"Risparmia  la  metà",  "Metà  prezzo"  o  qualsiasi  altra  espressione  simile  da  noi  utilizzata  rappresenta  solo  una  stima  del  risparmio
Continuiamo  a  impegnarci  per  fornirvi  strumenti  a  prezzi  competitivi.

potresti  trarre  vantaggio  dall'acquisto  di  determinati  utensili  da  noi  rispetto  ai  principali  marchi  principali  e  dosi  non  
necessariamente  intendono  coprire  tutte  le  categorie  di  utensili  da  noi  offerti.  Ti  ricordiamo  cortesemente  di  verificare  

attentamente  quando  effettui  un  ordine  con  noi  se  stai  effettivamente  risparmiando  la  metà  rispetto  ai  principali  marchi  principali.

ESTRATTORE  PER  INGRANAGGI

Supporto  tecnico  e  certificato  di  garanzia  elettronica  www.vevor.com/support

Machine Translated by Google

https://www.vevor.com/support


Questa  è  l'istruzione  originale,  si  prega  di  leggere  attentamente  tutte  le  istruzioni  del  

manuale  prima  di  utilizzare.  VEVOR  si  riserva  una  chiara  interpretazione  del  nostro  manuale  

utente.  L'aspetto  del  prodotto  sarà  soggetto  al  prodotto  ricevuto.  Vi  preghiamo  di  

perdonarci  se  non  vi  informeremo  di  nuovo  se  ci  sono  aggiornamenti  tecnologici  o  software  sul  

nostro  prodotto.

Hai  domande  sui  prodotti?  Hai  bisogno  di  supporto  tecnico?  Non  esitare  a  contattarci:

HAI  BISOGNO  DI  AIUTO?  CONTATTACI!

MODELLO:YL-15T

Servizio  Clienti@vevor.com

ESTRATTORE  PER  INGRANAGGI

1

Machine Translated by Google
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Apertura  massima  della  mascella  (pollici)

15

12

Idraulico

Modello  YL-15T

Stile  strutturale

Forza  di  trazione  massima  (t)

Serie  di  modelli

proprietà.

zona.

ÿ  Utilizzare  solo  come  previsto.  ÿ  

Prima  di  ogni  utilizzo,  ispezionare  le  condizioni  generali  del  prodotto.  Controllare

ÿ  Leggere  e  comprendere  l'intero  manuale  prima  di  assemblare,  installare,  utilizzare  o  effettuare  

la  manutenzione  di  questo  prodotto.  La  mancata  osservanza  di  queste  avvertenze

per:  parti  rotte,  incrinate  o  piegate,  parti  allentate  o  mancanti  e  qualsiasi

ÿ  Indossare  occhiali  di  sicurezza  approvati  ANSI,  guanti  da  lavoro  resistenti  e

creare  un  carico  eccessivo,  causando  il  guasto  del  prodotto.

scarpe  antinfortunistiche  durante  l'uso.

ÿ  Durante  il  montaggio  e  l'utilizzo  di  questo  prodotto,  mantenere  pulita  l'area  di  lavoro

persone.

e  ben  illuminati,  e  tengono  gli  spettatori  e  i  bambini  fuori  dal  lavoro

ÿ  Assicurarsi  che  vengano  utilizzati  solo  pezzi  originali  per  la  sostituzione  e  la  

riparazione.  ÿ  Fare  attenzione  al  carico  dinamico!  Il  movimento  improvviso  del  carico  può  brevemente

e  le  istruzioni  possono  causare  morte,  lesioni  personali  o  danni  preziosi

condizione  che  potrebbe  compromettere  il  corretto  funzionamento  del  prodotto.  

ÿ  Dopo  ogni  utilizzo,  pulire  con  un  panno  pulito.  Quindi,  conservare  il  prodotto  in  un

luogo  sicuro  e  asciutto,  fuori  dalla  portata  dei  bambini  e  di  altre  persone  non  autorizzate

Specifiche

Sicurezza  e  avvertenza

2
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2

7

6

8

1

Linguetta  di  estrazione

Anello  di  trazione

Parte Descrizione

5

1

1

6

6

Noce

Maniglia

Piedi  ad  artiglio

3

1

Perno  di  espulsione

4

6

Bullone

1 Corpo  pompa

3

Quantità

Figura  del  prodotto

3
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Fase  2.

Fase  1.

Istruzioni  per  l'installazione

4

Machine Translated by Google
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Fase  4.

Fase  3.

Machine Translated by Google



funzione  della  molla.

danno.

la  grande  pressione  idraulica  del  tonnellaggio  traina  i  cavalli  in  questo  momento.

E.  In  base  al  diametro  esterno  dell'oggetto,  alla  distanza  di  trazione  e  al  carico

forza,  scegliere  la  pressione  idraulica  corrispondente  del  disegno  di  tonnellaggio

indietro  per  allentare  lo  stelo  della  valvola  destra  in  senso  antiorario;  poco  a

al  superamento  del  carico  specificato,  la  pompa  idraulica  avrà  un  livello  di  olio  troppo  basso

poco,  lo  stelo  del  cilindro  è  tornato  a  contrarsi  gradualmente  sotto  la

automaticamente,  il  pezzo  non  si  ritirerà  ed  entrerà,  dovrebbe  rieleggere  con

per  inserire  e  l'oggetto  viene  estratto  per  disegnare  la  trapunta.

F.  Per  evitare  danni  alle  macchine  dovuti  a  sovraccarico,  l'impianto  idraulico

D.  Se  si  desidera  far  contrarre  lo  stelo  del  cilindro,  è  sufficiente  che  vada

impostazione  impostare  il  sovraccarico  per  scaricare  automaticamente  la  valvola;  quando  l'oggetto

B.  Regolare  l'artiglio  del  gancio  sull'artiglio  del  gancio  per  tenere  gli  oggetti.

cavalli  prima  dell'uso,  bisogna  stare  attenti  al  sovraccarico  da  usare,  evitare

C.  Sollevare  il  foro  della  maniglia  per  sollevare  la  pompa  di  riempimento  verso  l'alto  e  verso  il  

basso,  corrispondente  all'andare  indietro;  il  gancio  ad  artiglio  ha  avanti  e  indietro  all'interno

6

A.  La  vite  dello  stelo  della  valvola  dell'olio  si  stringe  prima  in  fase  di  utilizzo.

Istruzioni
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Supporto  tecnico  e  certificato  di  garanzia  elettronica  

www.vevor.com/support  Made  

In  China

Machine Translated by Google

https://www.vevor.com/support


MODELO:  YL15T

"Ahorra  la  mitad",  "mitad  de  precio"  o  cualquier  otra  expresión  similar  utilizada  por  nosotros  solo  representa  una  estimación  del  ahorro.
Seguimos  comprometidos  a  brindarle  herramientas  a  precios  competitivos.

Puede  resultar  beneficioso  comprar  ciertas  herramientas  con  nosotros  en  comparación  con  las  principales  marcas,  pero  no  
necesariamente  significa  que  cubra  todas  las  categorías  de  herramientas  que  ofrecemos.  Le  recordamos  que,  al  realizar  un  pedido  

con  nosotros,  verifique  cuidadosamente  si  realmente  está  ahorrando  la  mitad  en  comparación  con  las  principales  marcas.

Extractor  de  engranajes

Soporte  técnico  y  certificado  de  garantía  electrónica  www.vevor.com/support

Machine Translated by Google

https://www.vevor.com/support


¿Tiene  preguntas  sobre  el  producto?  ¿Necesita  asistencia  técnica?  No  dude  en  ponerse  en  contacto  

con  nosotros:

Estas  son  las  instrucciones  originales,  lea  atentamente  todas  las  instrucciones  del  manual  
antes  de  utilizar  el  producto.  VEVOR  se  reserva  una  interpretación  clara  de  nuestro  manual  de  
usuario.  La  apariencia  del  producto  estará  sujeta  al  producto  que  recibió.  Perdónenos  por  no  
informarle  nuevamente  si  hay  actualizaciones  de  tecnología  o  software  en  nuestro  producto.

1

¿NECESITA  AYUDA?  ¡CONTÁCTENOS!

MODELO:  YL15T

Extractor  de  engranajes

Servicio  de  atención  al  cliente@vevor.com

Machine Translated by Google

mailto:CustomerService@vevor.com


15

Estilo  estructural

12

Hidráulico

YL15T

Apertura  máxima  de  mandíbula  (pulgadas)

Fuerza  de  tracción  máxima  (t)

Serie  de  modelos

2

y  las  instrucciones  pueden  causar  la  muerte,  lesiones  personales  o  daños  valiosos.

�  Lea  y  comprenda  todo  este  manual  antes  de  ensamblar,  instalar,  operar  o  realizar  tareas  de  

mantenimiento  en  este  producto.  Si  no  sigue  estas  advertencias

para:  piezas  rotas,  agrietadas  o  dobladas,  piezas  sueltas  o  faltantes  y  cualquier

área.

�  Utilícelo  únicamente  según  lo  

previsto.  �  Antes  de  cada  uso,  inspeccione  el  estado  general  del  producto.

Zapatos  de  seguridad  durante  su  uso.

�  Use  gafas  de  seguridad  aprobadas  por  ANSI,  guantes  de  trabajo  resistentes  y

crear  un  exceso  de  carga,  provocando  fallas  en  el  producto.

y  bien  iluminado,  y  mantener  a  los  espectadores  y  niños  fuera  del  trabajo.

�  Asegúrese  de  utilizar  únicamente  piezas  originales  para  el  reemplazo  y  la  

reparación.  �  ¡Tenga  cuidado  con  la  carga  dinámica!  El  movimiento  repentino  de  la  carga  puede

�  Al  ensamblar  y  utilizar  este  producto,  mantenga  limpia  el  área  de  trabajo.

gente.

Lugar  seguro  y  seco,  fuera  del  alcance  de  los  niños  y  otras  personas  no  autorizadas.

propiedad.

condición  que  pueda  afectar  el  funcionamiento  correcto  del  producto.  �  

Después  de  cada  uso,  limpie  con  un  paño  limpio.  Luego,  guarde  el  producto  en  un  lugar

Presupuesto

Seguridad  y  advertencias

Machine Translated by Google
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1

Parte Descripción

17

8

6

6

6

3

Manejar

5

1

Tuerca

Anillo  extractor

4

6

Patas  en  forma  de  garra

Tornillo

3

1

Pasador  eyector

Pestaña  de  tiro2

Cantidad

Cuerpo  de  la  bomba

Figura  del  producto

3
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Paso  1.

Paso  2.

Instrucciones  de  instalación

4

Machine Translated by Google



5

Paso  4.

Paso  3.

Machine Translated by Google



B.  Ajuste  la  garra  del  gancho  a  la  garra  del  gancho  para  sujetar  los  objetos.

Fuerza,  elija  la  presión  hidráulica  correspondiente  al  tonelaje  de  extracción

función  del  resorte.

E.  Según  el  diámetro  externo  del  objeto,  la  distancia  de  dibujo  y  la  carga.

Gran  presión  hidráulica  de  tonelaje  arrastra  caballos  en  este  momento.

automáticamente,  la  pieza  de  trabajo  no  retrocederá  ni  entrará,  debe  reelegir  con

Poco  a  poco,  el  vástago  del  cilindro  ha  vuelto  a  contraerse  gradualmente  bajo  el

volver  a  aflojar  el  vástago  de  la  válvula  derecha  en  sentido  antihorario;  poco  a  poco

Al  exceder  la  carga  especificada,  la  bomba  hidráulica  tendrá  un  nivel  de  aceite  demasiado  bajo.

D.  Si  desea  que  el  vástago  del  cilindro  se  contraiga  hacia  atrás,  solo  necesita  moverse.

Configuración  de  sobrecarga  para  descargar  la  válvula  automáticamente;  cuando  el  objeto

para  insertar  y  se  saca  el  objeto  para  dibujar  la  colcha.

F.  Para  evitar  causar  daños  a  las  máquinas  por  sobrecarga,  el  sistema  hidráulico

C.  Levante  el  orificio  de  la  manija  para  levantar  la  bomba  de  llenado  hacia  arriba  y  hacia  abajo,  lo  que  

corresponde  a  ir  hacia  atrás;  el  gancho  de  garra  tiene  un  movimiento  hacia  adelante  y  hacia  atrás  en  el  interior.

daño.

Los  caballos  antes  de  usarlos  deben  tener  cuidado  de  no  sobrecargarlos  para  su  uso,  evitar

6

A.  El  tornillo  del  vástago  de  la  válvula  de  aceite  se  aprieta  primero  en  el  desviador  cuando  se  usa.

Instrucciones
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Soporte  técnico  y  certificado  de  garantía  electrónica  

www.vevor.com/support  
Fabricado  en  China

Machine Translated by Google

https://www.vevor.com/support


Ściągacz  kół  zębatych

MODEL:YL-15T

Wsparcie  techniczne  i  certyfikat  gwarancji  elektronicznej  www.vevor.com/support

„Oszczędź  połowę”,  „Połowa  ceny”  lub  inne  podobne  wyrażenia  używane  przez  nas  stanowią  jedynie  szacunkową  wysokość  oszczędności
Nadal  staramy  się  oferować  Państwu  narzędzia  w  konkurencyjnych  cenach.

możesz  skorzystać  z  zakupu  niektórych  narzędzi  u  nas  w  porównaniu  do  głównych  marek  i  niekoniecznie  oznacza  to,  że  
obejmuje  wszystkie  kategorie  narzędzi  oferowanych  przez  nas.  Uprzejmie  przypominamy,  aby  dokładnie  sprawdzić,  czy  składając  u  

nas  zamówienie  faktycznie  oszczędzasz  połowę  w  porównaniu  do  najlepszych  marek.

Machine Translated by Google

https://www.vevor.com/support


To  jest  oryginalna  instrukcja,  przed  użyciem  należy  uważnie  przeczytać  wszystkie  
instrukcje.  VEVOR  zastrzega  sobie  jasną  interpretację  naszej  instrukcji  obsługi.  Wygląd  
produktu  będzie  zależał  od  produktu,  który  otrzymałeś.  Prosimy  o  wybaczenie,  że  nie  
poinformujemy  Cię  ponownie,  jeśli  w  naszym  produkcie  pojawią  się  jakiekolwiek  aktualizacje  
technologiczne  lub  oprogramowania.

Masz  pytania  dotyczące  produktu?  Potrzebujesz  wsparcia  technicznego?  Skontaktuj  się  z  
nami:

POTRZEBUJESZ  POMOCY?  SKONTAKTUJ  SIĘ  Z  NAMI!

MODEL:YL-15T

Obsługa  Klienta@vevor.com

Ściągacz  kół  zębatych

1

Machine Translated by Google
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Styl  strukturalny

12Maksymalne  rozwarcie  szczęki  (cale)

Hydrauliczny

Maksymalna  siła  rozciągająca  (t) 15

YL-15TSeria  modeli

�  Upewnij  się,  że  do  wymiany  i  naprawy  używane  są  wyłącznie  oryginalne  części.  �  Uważaj  na  

obciążenia  dynamiczne!  Nagły  ruch  obciążenia  może  chwilowo

�  Należy  nosić  okulary  ochronne  zatwierdzone  przez  ANSI,  wytrzymałe  rękawice  robocze  i

stworzyć  nadmierne  obciążenie  powodujące  uszkodzenie  produktu.

obuwie  robocze  podczas  użytkowania.

�  Stosować  wyłącznie  zgodnie  z  

przeznaczeniem.  �  Przed  każdym  użyciem  należy  sprawdzić  ogólny  stan  produktu.  Sprawdź

obszar.

�  Przed  montażem,  instalacją,  obsługą  lub  serwisowaniem  tego  produktu  należy  przeczytać  i  zrozumieć  całą  

instrukcję.  Nieprzestrzeganie  tych  ostrzeżeń

w  przypadku:  uszkodzonych,  pękniętych  lub  wygiętych  części,  luźnych  lub  brakujących  części  oraz  wszelkich

stan,  który  może  mieć  wpływ  na  prawidłowe  działanie  produktu.  �  Po  każdym  użyciu  przetrzyj  

czystą  szmatką.  Następnie  przechowuj  produkt  w

i  instrukcje  mogą  spowodować  śmierć,  obrażenia  ciała  lub  uszkodzenie  cennych  przedmiotów

nieruchomość.

w  bezpiecznym,  suchym  miejscu,  niedostępnym  dla  dzieci  i  innych  osób  nieupoważnionych

ludzie.

�  Podczas  montażu  i  użytkowania  tego  produktu  należy  zachować  czystość  w  miejscu  pracy.

i  dobrze  oświetlone,  aby  widzowie  i  dzieci  nie  mieli  dostępu  do  pracy

Specyfikacje

Bezpieczeństwo  i  ostrzeżenia

2
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4

6

5

1

Nakrętka

6

6

Uchwyt

8

7

6

Pierścień  ściągający

Część Opis

1

1 Korpus  pompy

1

3

Ilość

2 Zaczep

Stopy  pazurowe

1

Kołek  wyrzutnika3

Śruba

Rysunek  produktu

3
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Krok  1.

Krok  2.

Instrukcje  instalacji

4
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Krok  4.

Krok  3.

Machine Translated by Google



D.  Jeśli  chcesz,  aby  tłoczysko  cylindra  skurczyło  się,  wystarczy,  że  się  cofnie

ustawienie  przeciążenia  w  celu  automatycznego  rozładowania  zaworu;  gdy  obiekt

z  powrotem,  aby  poluzować  prawy  trzonek  zaworu  w  kierunku  przeciwnym  do  ruchu  wskazówek  zegara;  trochę  do

w  przypadku  przekroczenia  określonego  obciążenia  pompa  hydrauliczna  zacznie  wydzielać  zbyt  mało  oleju

mały,  tłoczysko  cylindra  stopniowo  zaczęło  się  kurczyć  pod  wpływem

automatycznie,  przedmiot  obrabiany  nie  cofnie  się  i  nie  wejdzie,  należy  ponownie  wybrać

E.  W  zależności  od  średnicy  zewnętrznej  obiektu,  odległości  rysowania  i  obciążenia

Funkcja  sprężyny.

duże  ciśnienie  hydrauliczne  koni  pociągowych  w  tym  momencie.

siła,  wybierz  odpowiednie  ciśnienie  hydrauliczne  do  tonażu

B.  Dostosuj  pazur  haka  do  haka  pazura,  aby  przytrzymać  przedmioty.

konie  przed  użyciem  należy  chronić  przed  przeciążeniem,  aby  ich  nie  używać,  należy  unikać

szkoda.

C.  Podnieś  otwór  uchwytu,  aby  podnieść  pompę  napełniającą  do  góry  i  do  dołu,  co  odpowiada  

ruchowi  do  tyłu;  hak  pazurowy  ma  ruch  do  przodu  i  do  tyłu  wewnątrz

F.  Aby  zapobiec  uszkodzeniom  maszyn  spowodowanym  przeciążeniem,  należy  zastosować  układ  hydrauliczny

aby  włożyć,  a  obiekt  jest  wyciągany  w  celu  narysowania  kołdry.

A.  Śrubę  zaworu  olejowego  należy  dokręcić  w  pierwszej  kolejności  przy  użyciu  deasilu.

Instrukcje

6
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Wsparcie  techniczne  i  certyfikat  gwarancji  elektronicznej  

www.vevor.com/support  
Wyprodukowano  w  Chinach

Machine Translated by Google
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TANDWIELTREKKER

MODEL:YL-15T

Technische  ondersteuning  en  e-garantiecertificaat  www.vevor.com/support

u  kunt  profiteren  van  het  kopen  van  bepaalde  gereedschappen  bij  ons  in  vergelijking  met  de  grote  topmerken  en  doseringen  betekenen  

niet  noodzakelijkerwijs  dat  alle  categorieën  gereedschappen  die  wij  aanbieden  worden  gedekt.  Wij  herinneren  u  eraan  om  zorgvuldig  te  

controleren  wanneer  u  een  bestelling  bij  ons  plaatst  of  u  daadwerkelijk  de  helft  bespaart  in  vergelijking  met  de  grote  topmerken.

Wij  streven  er  voortdurend  naar  om  u  gereedschappen  tegen  concurrerende  prijzen  te  leveren.

"Bespaar  de  helft",  "halve  prijs"  of  andere  soortgelijke  uitdrukkingen  die  wij  gebruiken,  vertegenwoordigen  slechts  een  schatting  van  de  besparingen

Machine Translated by Google

https://www.vevor.com/support


Heeft  u  vragen  over  het  product?  Heeft  u  technische  ondersteuning  nodig?  Neem  dan  gerust  

contact  met  ons  op:

Dit  is  de  originele  instructie,  lees  alle  handleidingen  zorgvuldig  door  voordat  u  het  product  

gebruikt.  VEVOR  behoudt  zich  een  duidelijke  interpretatie  van  onze  gebruikershandleiding  voor.  

Het  uiterlijk  van  het  product  is  afhankelijk  van  het  product  dat  u  hebt  ontvangen.  Vergeef  ons  

dat  we  u  niet  opnieuw  zullen  informeren  als  er  technologie-  of  software-updates  voor  ons  product  zijn.

HULP  NODIG?  NEEM  CONTACT  MET  ONS  OP!

MODEL:YL-15T

Klantenservice@vevor.com

TANDWIELTREKKER

1

Machine Translated by Google
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ÿ  Zorg  ervoor  dat  alleen  originele  onderdelen  worden  gebruikt  voor  vervanging  en  reparatie.  ÿ  

Wees  u  bewust  van  dynamische  belasting!  De  plotselinge  beweging  van  de  belasting  kan  kortstondig

ÿ  Draag  een  door  ANSI  goedgekeurde  veiligheidsbril,  stevige  werkhandschoenen  en

een  overmatige  belasting  creëren,  waardoor  het  product  defect  raakt.

Veiligheidsschoenen  tijdens  gebruik.

ÿ  Gebruik  het  product  alleen  zoals  

bedoeld.  ÿ  Controleer  voor  elk  gebruik  de  algemene  staat  van  het  product.  Controleer

gebied.

ÿ  Lees  en  begrijp  deze  hele  handleiding  voordat  u  dit  product  monteert,  installeert,  bedient  of  onderhoudt.  Het  

niet  opvolgen  van  deze  waarschuwingen

voor:  gebroken,  gebarsten  of  verbogen  onderdelen,  losse  of  ontbrekende  onderdelen  en  alle

toestand  die  de  juiste  werking  van  het  product  kan  beïnvloeden.  ÿ  Veeg  het  product  na  elk  

gebruik  af  met  een  schone  doek.  Berg  het  product  vervolgens  op  in  een

en  instructies  kunnen  de  dood,  persoonlijk  letsel  of  schade  aan  waardevolle  goederen  veroorzaken

eigendom.

veilige,  droge  locatie  buiten  bereik  van  kinderen  en  andere  niet-geautoriseerde

mensen.

ÿ  Houd  de  werkruimte  schoon  tijdens  het  monteren  en  gebruiken  van  dit  product.

en  goed  verlicht  zijn,  en  toeschouwers  en  kinderen  uit  de  buurt  van  het  werk  houden

Structurele  stijl

12Maximale  kaakbreedte  (inch)

YL-15T

15Maximale  trekkracht  (t)

Modelserie

Hydraulisch

Specificaties

Veiligheid  en  waarschuwing

2
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Afbeelding  van  het  product

4

6

5

1

Moer

6

6

Hendel

8

7

6

Trekkerring

Deel Beschrijving

1

1 Pomplichaam

1

3

Hoeveelheid

2 Treklipje

Klauw  voeten

1

Uitwerppen3

Bout
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Installatie-instructies

Stap  2.

Stap  1.
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Stap  3.

Stap  4.
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A.  Draai  de  schroef  van  de  olieklepsteel  eerst  vast  op  de  deasil  bij  gebruik.

D.  Als  u  de  cilinderstang  weer  wilt  laten  samentrekken,  hoeft  u  alleen  maar

instelling  overbelasting  instellen  om  de  klep  automatisch  te  ontlasten;  wanneer  het  object

terug  om  de  rechterklepsteel  tegen  de  klok  in  los  te  draaien;  weinig  om

bij  overschrijding  van  de  gespecificeerde  belasting  zal  de  hydraulische  pomp  over  een  laag  oliepeil  gaan

weinig,  de  cilinderstang  is  geleidelijk  teruggegaan  om  te  krimpen  onder  de

automatisch  zal  het  werkstuk  niet  terugtrekken  en  binnendringen,  moet  opnieuw  worden  geselecteerd  met

E.  Afhankelijk  van  de  buitendiameter  van  het  object,  de  trekafstand  en  de  belasting

Functie  van  de  veer.

grote  hydraulische  druk  van  tonnage  trekt  op  dit  moment  paarden.

sterkte,  kies  de  overeenkomstige  hydraulische  druk  van  tonnage  trek

B.  Pas  de  haakklauw  aan  de  klauwhaak  aan  om  de  voorwerpen  vast  te  houden.

paarden  moeten  voor  gebruik  oppassen  voor  overbelasting  bij  gebruik,  vermijd

schade.

C.  Til  het  handvatgat  omhoog  om  de  vulpomp  omhoog  en  omlaag  te  tillen,  overeenkomstig  met  

het  achteruit  bewegen;  de  klauwhaak  heeft  een  heen-en-weerbeweging  aan  de  binnenkant

F.  Om  te  voorkomen  dat  er  schade  aan  de  machine  ontstaat  door  overbelasting,  moet  de  hydrauliek

in  te  voegen  en  het  object  wordt  eruit  getrokken  om  de  quilt  te  tekenen.

Instructies
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Technische  ondersteuning  en  e-garantiecertificaat  

www.vevor.com/support  Made  

In  China
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UTDRAGARE

MODELL:YL-15T

Teknisk  support  och  e-garanticertifikat  www.vevor.com/support

du  kan  ha  nytta  av  att  köpa  vissa  verktyg  hos  oss  jämfört  med  de  stora  toppmärkena  och  doserna  betyder  inte  
nödvändigtvis  att  täcka  alla  kategorier  av  verktyg  som  erbjuds  av  oss.  Du  påminns  vänligen  om  att  noggrant  kontrollera  när  du  

gör  en  beställning  hos  oss  om  du  faktiskt  sparar  hälften  i  jämförelse  med  de  främsta  stora  varumärkena.

Vi  fortsätter  att  vara  engagerade  i  att  ge  dig  verktyg  till  konkurrenskraftiga  priser.
"Spara  halva",  "halva  priset"  eller  andra  liknande  uttryck  som  används  av  oss  representerar  endast  en  uppskattning  av  besparingar
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Har  du  produktfrågor?  Behöver  du  teknisk  support?  Kontakta  oss  gärna:

Detta  är  den  ursprungliga  instruktionen,  läs  alla  instruktioner  noggrant  innan  du  

använder  den.  VEVOR  reserverar  sig  för  en  tydlig  tolkning  av  vår  användarmanual.  Utseendet  

på  produkten  är  beroende  av  den  produkt  du  fått.  Ursäkta  oss  att  vi  inte  kommer  att  

informera  dig  igen  om  det  finns  någon  teknik  eller  mjukvaruuppdateringar  på  vår  produkt.

BEHÖVER  HJÄLP?  KONTAKTA  OSS!

MODELL:YL-15T

CustomerService@vevor.com

UTDRAGARE
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Strukturell  stil

12Max.  Käkspridning  (tum)

Max.  Dragkraft  (t) 15

YL-15TModellserie

Hydraulisk

ÿ  Se  till  att  endast  äkta  delar  används  för  utbyte  och  reparation.  ÿ  Var  uppmärksam  

på  dynamisk  laddning!  Den  plötsliga  laströrelsen  kan  kortvarigt

ÿ  Bär  ANSI-godkända  skyddsglasögon,  kraftiga  arbetshandskar  och

skapa  en  överbelastning,  vilket  orsakar  produktfel.

skyddsskor  under  användning.

ÿ  Använd  endast  på  avsett  sätt.  

ÿ  Inspektera  produktens  allmänna  skick  före  varje  användning.  Kontrollera

område.

ÿ  Läs  och  förstå  hela  denna  manual  innan  du  monterar,  installerar,  använder  eller  servar  denna  

produkt.  Underlåtenhet  att  följa  dessa  varningar

för:  trasiga,  spruckna  eller  böjda  delar,  lösa  eller  saknade  delar  och  ev

tillstånd  som  kan  påverka  produktens  korrekta  funktion.  ÿ  Efter  varje  

användning,  torka  av  med  en  ren  trasa.  Förvara  sedan  produkten  i  en

och  instruktioner  kan  orsaka  dödsfall,  personskada  eller  värdefull  skada

egendom.

säker,  torr  plats  utom  räckhåll  för  barn  och  andra  icke  auktoriserade

personer.

ÿ  Håll  arbetsområdet  rent  när  du  monterar  och  använder  denna  produkt

och  väl  upplysta,  och  hålla  åskådare  och  barn  borta  från  arbetet

Specifikationer

Säkerhet  och  varning
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5

1

Mutter

6

6

8

Hantera

Avdragare  Ring7

BeskrivningDel

6

1

Pumpkropp1

1

3

Dra  flik2

Antal

Klofötter

1

3 Ejektorstift

Bult4

Bild  på  produkten
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Steg  2.

Steg  1.

Installationsanvisningar
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Steg  3.

Steg  4.
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ställa  in  överbelastning  för  att  avlasta  ventilen  automatiskt;  när  objektet

tillbaka  för  att  lossa  den  högra  ventilskaftet  i  moturs  riktning;  lite  till

vid  överskridande  av  den  specificerade  belastningen  kommer  hydraulpumpen  att  överskrida  låg  olja

automatiskt  kommer  arbetsstycket  inte  att  dra  sig  tillbaka  och  gå  in,  bör  väljas  om  med

lite  har  cylinderstången  gått  tillbaka  för  att  dra  ihop  sig  gradvis  under

E.  Beroende  på  objektets  yttre  diameter,  dragavstånd  och  belastning

fjäderns  funktion.

styrka,  välj  motsvarande  hydraultryck  för  tonnagedragning

stort  hydraultryck  av  tonnage  dra  hästar  i  detta  ögonblick.

hästar  innan  användning,  måste  skydda  sig  mot  överbelastning  för  att  använda,  undvika

B.  Justera  krok  klo  till  klo  krok  för  att  hålla  föremålen.

C.  Lyft  handtagets  hål  för  att  lyfta  påfyllningspumpens  övre  och  nedre,  

motsvarande  att  gå  bakåt;  klokroken  har  fram  och  tillbaka  inuti

skada.

F.  För  att  förhindra  att  maskinskada  orsakas  av  överbelastning,  hydraulik

att  sätta  in,  och  föremålet  dras  ut  för  att  rita  täcket.

D.  Om  du  vill  få  cylinderstången  att  dra  ihop  sig,  behöver  den  bara  gå

A.  Oljeventilspindelskruven  dras  åt  först  vid  användning.

Instruktioner
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